The value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices, whether those
changes are caused by factors specific to the individual instrument or its issuer or factors affecting all
instruments in the market. By its nature as an investment company, the Consolidated Entity will always
be subject to market risk as it invests its capital in securities that are not risk free - the market price of
these securities can and will fluctuate. The Consolidated Entity does not manage this risk through
entering into derivative contracts, futures, options or swaps.

Equity price risk is minimised through ensuring that investment activities are undertaken in accordance
with Board established mandate limits and investment strategies.

The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to market price risk at
balance date. The analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could
result from a change in these risks. The ASX All Ordinaries Accumulation Index was utilised as the
benchmark for the unlisted and listed share investments which are financial assets available-for-sale or
at fair value through profit or loss.

ANNUAL REPORT | 28

 30 JUNE 2020 QUESTE COMMUNICATIONS LTD
A.B.N. 58 081 688 164

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2020

10. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(i) Price risk (continued)

ASX All Ordinaries 2020 2019 2020 2019
  Accumulation Index $ $ $ $
Increase 15% 4,336   17,425   4,336   17,425
Decrease 15% (4,336)   (17,425)   (4,336)   (17,425)

(ii) Interest rate risk

2020 2019
$ $

Cash at bank and in hand 352,272   850,739

(b) Credit risk

2020 2019
Cash and cash equivalents $ $
AA- 352,272   849,585

Receivables (due within 30 days)
No external credit rating available 96,261   29,720

(c) Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Consolidated Entity will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated
with financial liabilities. The Consolidated Entity has no borrowings. The Consolidated Entity's non-cash
investments can be realised to meet trade and other payables arising in the normal course of business. The
financial liabilities disclosed in the above table have a maturity obligation of not more than 30 days.

Impact on Impact on other
post-tax profit components of equity

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in